System pro M compact®
—
Modular transformer range
The right power for
your application
2 M O D U L A R TR A N S FO R M E R S G EN ER A L I N FO R M ATI O N
Power for SELV circuits in households, tertiary
and industrial applications is supplied by trans-

Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
10 4-8-12 287155 TM10/12 2CSM228715R0802 0.30 6
10 12-24 287254 TM10/24 2CSM228725R0802 0.30 6
15 4-8-12 287353 TM15/12 2CSM228735R0802 0.30 6
15 12-24 287452 TM15/24 2CSM228745R0802 0.30 6
15 4-8-12 285854 TM15/12 ES 2CSM228585R0802 0.30 1
30 4-8-12 287551 TM30/12 2CSM228755R0802 0.45 4
30 12-24 287650 TM30/24 2CSM228765R0802 0.45 4
40 4-8-12 287759 TM40/12 2CSM228775R0802 0.45 4
40 12-24 287858 TM40/24 2CSM228785R0802 0.45 4
TS
Max rated
power (disc.) VA
Secondary
voltage
range V a.c.
Switch
0-1
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
8 8 285953 TS8/8 ES 2CSM228595R0812 0.35 1
8 8 286653 TS8/8 2CSM228665R0812 0.35 6
8 12 286851 TS8/12 2CSM228685R0812 0.35 6
8 24 286752 TS8/24 2CSM228675R0812 0.35 6
8 8 368304 TS8/8 SW 2CSM081302R0811 0.35 6
8 12 368403 TS8/12 SW 2CSM081402R0811 0.35 6
8 4-6-8 368601 TS8/4-6-8 SW 2CSM081012R0811 0.35 6
8 4-8-12 368700 TS8/4-8-12 SW 2CSM081022R0811 0.35 6
16 8-12 286059 TS16/8-12 ES 2CSM228605R0812 0.35 1
16 8 286455 TS16/8 2CSM228645R0812 0.35 6
16 12 286356 TS16/12 2CSM228635R0812 0.35 6
16 24 286158 TS16/24 2CSM228615R0812 0.35 6
16 4-6-8 286554 TS16/4-6-8 2CSM228655R0812 0.35 6
16 4-8-12 286257 TS16/4-8-12 2CSM228625R0812 0.35 6
24 4-8-12 287056 TS24/4-8-12 2CSM228705R0812 0.45 4
24 8-12-24 286950 TS24/8-12-24 2CSM228695R0812 0.45 4
TS-C
Rated power
(cont.) VA
Secondary
rated
voltage V a.c.
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
10 12-24 285557 TS 10/12-24 C 2CSM228595R0812 0.35 1
16 12-24 285656 TS 16/12-24 C 2CSM228665R0812 0.45 1
25 12-24 928508 TS 25/12-24 C 2CSM228685R0812 0.92 1
40 12-24 928607 TS 40/12-24 C 2CSM228675R0812 1.1 1
63 12-24 928706 TS 63/12-24 C 2CSM081302R0811 1.15 1
100 12-24 285755 TS 100/12-24 C 2CSM081402R0811 1.45 1
—
TM
—
TS
—
TS-C
10 M O D U L A R TR A N S FO R M E R S O R D ER I N G DATA
—
Ordering Data
RI, BR, TSM, TSR bells and buzzers
RI electro-mechanical modular bells
Rated voltage
V AC
Use
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
12 Discontinuous 258810 RI12 2CSM232345R0821 0.081 10
230 Discontinuous 258919 RI230 2CSM232335R0821 0.083 10
—
TSM
—
BR230
BR electro-mechanical modular buzzers
Rated voltage
V AC
Use
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
12 Discontinuous 273813 BR12 2CSM236545R0821 0.075 10
230 Discontinuous 258711 BR230 2CSM232355R0821 0.077 10
TSM modular electronic bell /(two-tones) + transformer included
Rated voltage
V AC
Use
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
230 Discontinuous 007005 TSM 2CSM100000R0841 0.300 6
TSR bell + buzzer + transformer included
Rated voltage
V AC
Use
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
230 Discontinuous 369608 TSR 2CSM100000R0831 0.300 1
11Q U E S TI O NS A N D A NS W ER S
What do fail-safe transformer and non-inherently
short-circuit proof transformer mean?